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Objectives
• Compare FY 2022-23 service levels to those originally planned
• Report Nine-Month Actuals for FY 2022-23

Agenda
• Service Statistics by Department 

• SFMTA Transportation
• SFPD Public Safety
• SFPW Street Cleanliness

• Question and Answers
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund
Meeting Objectives
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund
FY 2022-23 and FY 2023-24 MBTIF Allocations

**FY 2023-24 SAS Allocation TDB by SFPW/SAS

Dollars in Thousands

 

FY 2022-23 
Revised 
Budget

FY 2023-24 
Adopted 

Budget
Sources

MBTIF 8,800 9,100
Uses

SFMTA Allocation 4,792 4,968
SFPD Allocation 2,958 3,051
SFPW Allocation 263 1,081
CON Allocation 0 0
**SAS Allocation 788 0

Sources Minus Uses 0 0



SFMTA
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund

SFMTA FY 2022-23 Prior Projection v. Current Projection (Actuals)

•$68k assumed per event cost 
Prior

$6.2m

•$39k actual per event cost
Current
$3.6m

• Current based on 69 actual events + 22 remaining (91 total)
• Total spending variance driven by assumed # events
• Per event variance driven by a combination of factors

• Labor mandatory fringe costs lower than projected
• Biggest driver is that required Transit service levels are lower 

than expected
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund
SFMTA Traffic Control Planned v. Current

Planned
Full PCO 

deployment, 
25 total 

Actual
Average of 

22

• No meaningful difference in Parking Control Officer (PCO) deployment 
across Medium and Large event sizes due to traffic control requirements

• Deployment size ranges from mid-teens to thirty depending on event

A Note on Event Size and Service Deployments
Services are always being augmented at Large events (>10k attendees)

Services are selectively augmented at Medium events (5k to10k) in coordination with GSW
No augmentation at Small events (<5k)
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund
SFMTA Transit Planned v. Actual

•No additional MuniMetro/LRV or Bus 
deployment

L1: 
<5k 

•3 additional two-car MuniMetro/LRV 
deployment

•3 additional 60-ft coaches on the 78X
•3 additional 40-ft coaches on the 79X

L2: 5k 
to 10k

•6 additional two-car MuniMetro/LRV 
deployment

•6 additional 60-ft coaches on the 78X
•6 additional 40-ft coaches on the 79X

L 3: 
>10k

•Average of 3 additional two-car MuniMetro/LRV 
deployment

•Average of 4 additional 60-ft coaches on the 78X
•No additional 40-ft coaches on the 79X

•No additional MuniMetro/LRV or Bus deployment

•Average of 4 additional two-car MuniMetro/LRV 
deployment

•Average of 6 additional 60-ft coaches on the 78X
•No additional 40-ft coaches on the 79X

Planned Actual

A Note on Event Size and Service Deployments
Services are always being augmented at Large events (>10k attendees)

Services are selectively augmented at Medium events (5k to10k) in coordination with GSW
No augmentation at Small events (<5k)

• Transit service has been right-sized since FY20, and required deployment is 
smaller than initially projected

• Central subway service has also reduced MuniMetro augmentation
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund
SFMTA Muni Transit Assistance Program (MTAP)Planned v. 
Actual

Planned
Full PCO 

deployment, 
12 total 

Actual

Average of 8

• MTAP’s function is to provide all passengers and students safe passage 
from schools, transfer points and high volume stops throughout-- Chase 
events are outside the scope of primary duties

• Staff capacity is limited and all Chase deployments are voluntary
• MTAP is only being deployed to Warriors games but may expand as 

staffing allows



SFPD
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund
MBTIF Event Expenditures - POLICE

FY 2022-23 
Budget

9-Month 
Spend

$2,958,000 $1,732,000


Sheet2

		Fund		CIP ID		Project		Sum of FY23		Sum of FY24		Sum of FY25		Sum of FY26		Sum of FY27		Sum of FY23-27 Total

		ATP		TO223		Powell Street Plaza & Transit Reliability Improvements		4440000										4440000

		Cap&TradeAHSCFY23		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization		2083160										2083160

		Cap&TradeAHSCFY23		TO055		14 Mission: Downtown TPP		4500000										4500000

		Cap&TradeAHSCFY24		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization				1947520								1947520

		Cap&TradeAHSCFY24		TO222		29 Sunset Muni Forward				1276240		1276240						2552480

		Cap&TradeAHSCFY25		TO081		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)						3291580						3291580

		Cap&TradeAHSCFY26		TO222		29 Sunset Muni Forward								3291580				3291580

		Cap&TradeAHSCFY27		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization										3291580		3291580

		Cap&TradeLCTOPTPI		TO081		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)						4906976						4906976

		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY25		TO211		J Church						20000000						20000000

		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY25		TO212		K Ingleside TPP						1665000						1665000

		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY25		TO213		M Oceanview TPP						20000000						20000000

		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY27		TO212		K Ingleside TPP										13334400		13334400

		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY27		TO214		N Judah: Judah Street TPP										20000000		20000000

		CARBSTEPFY23		TONEW		Bayview Community Shuttle		1451396		3191396		2961396		2964912				10569100

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24		TO077		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements				433399								433399

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24		TO081		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)				102843								102843

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24		TO205		Equity Strategy Improvements				90000								90000

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24		TO222		29 Sunset Muni Forward				5790613								5790613

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24		TO228		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements				200000								200000

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25		TO055		14 Mission: Downtown TPP						538809						538809

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25		TO081		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)						6067531						6067531

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25		TO205		Equity Strategy Improvements						90000						90000

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25		TO212		K Ingleside TPP						631282						631282

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25		TO214		N Judah: Judah Street TPP						3704000						3704000

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25		TO228		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements						53242						53242

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization				0				150000				150000

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26		TO054		14 Mission: Outer Mission (South of Randall) Transit Priority Project								1520000		1360000		2880000

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26		TO214		N Judah: Judah Street TPP								3300000		494312		3794312

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26		TO222		29 Sunset Muni Forward								784982				784982

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26		TO228		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements								200000		100000		300000

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY27		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization						0				150000		150000

		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY27		TO228		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements										100000		100000

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO055		14 Mission: Downtown TPP		150841										150841

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO081		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)		787463										787463

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO205		Equity Strategy Improvements		90000										90000

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO211		J Church		434643										434643

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO212		K Ingleside TPP				546895								546895

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO213		M Oceanview TPP		182843										182843

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO214		N Judah: Judah Street TPP		248960										248960

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO223		Powell Street Plaza & Transit Reliability Improvements		80000										80000

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO227		Transbay Transit Center Traction Power Upgrade		1600000										1600000

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TO229		N Judah: Judah Street Quick Build		1156304										1156304

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		TONEW		Bus Stop Lighting		282980										282980

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24		TO077		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements				366190		486653						852843

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24		TO081		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)				421887								421887

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24		TO208		30 Stockton: 3rd Street Transit Priority Project (TPP)				3457126								3457126

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24		TO212		K Ingleside TPP				1300000		1461823						2761823

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24		TO213		M Oceanview TPP				2157157								2157157

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24		TO214		N Judah: Judah Street TPP				1940000								1940000

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24		TO222		29 Sunset Muni Forward				525919								525919

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24		TO228		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements						46758						46758

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24		TONEW		Bus Stop Lighting				113990								113990

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY25		TO081		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)						2082964						2082964

		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY25		TO222		29 Sunset Muni Forward						1313668						1313668

		IPICHUBFY23		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization		339200										339200

		IPICHUBFY24		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization				135524								135524

		IPICHUBFY25		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization						628448						628448

		IPICHUBFY26		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization								442000				442000

		IPICHUBFY27		TO214		N Judah: Judah Street TPP										6180688		6180688

		IPICSOMAFY23		TO070		27 Bryant: Transit Reliability Project		550000		811030								1361030

		IPICSOMAFY23		TO198		Bus TSP						432770						432770

		IPICSOMAFY24		TO070		27 Bryant: Transit Reliability Project				544000								544000

		IPICSOMAFY25		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization						148849.5						148849.5

		IPICSOMAFY25		TO070		27 Bryant: Transit Reliability Project						706639						706639

		IPICSOMAFY25		TO198		Bus TSP						1684858.5						1684858.5

		IPICSOMAFY26		TO198		Bus TSP								1085400				1085400

		IPICSOMAFY27		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization										15578905		15578905

		IPICSOMAFY27		TO198		Bus TSP										1755283		1755283

		IPICSOMAFY27		TO208		30 Stockton: 3rd Street Transit Priority Project (TPP)										6600000		6600000

		ParkMercedFY23		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization								19141000		0		19141000

		ParkMercedFY23		TO219		M-Line Park Merced Surface Realignment						6950650		12908350				19859000

		ParkMercedFY24		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization								40436000				40436000

		PropAANoSubTypeFY23		TO213		M Oceanview TPP		1000000										1000000

		PropAANoSubTypeFY24		TO222		29 Sunset Muni Forward				1000000								1000000

		RM3CoreCapacityFY23		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization		452074										452074

		RM3CoreCapacityFY23		TO077		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements						2178843						2178843

		RM3CoreCapacityFY23		TO229		N Judah: Judah Street Quick Build		9083										9083

		SalesTax(PropK)EP1		TO055		14 Mission: Downtown TPP		12554233										12554233

		SalesTax(PropK)EP1		TO211		J Church		3184360										3184360

		SalesTax(PropK)EP10		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization				728295								728295

		SalesTax(PropK)EP11		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization				1008866								1008866

		SalesTax(PropK)EP11		TO085		E/F Line Improvements: Extension to Aquatic Park		100000										100000

		SalesTax(PropK)EP11		TO215		E/F Line Improvements: Fisherman's Wharf Relocation		1450000										1450000

		SalesTax(PropK)EP13		TO202		Geneva/San Jose M-Line Terminal		498000		1208408								1706408

		SalesTax(PropK)EP2		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization				3590810								3590810

		SalesTax(PropK)EP22U		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization		3681023										3681023

		SalesTax(PropK)EP27		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization		605151										605151

		SalesTax(PropK)EP27		TO203		Bayshore Caltrain Station Upgrades				2000000		1500000						3500000

		SalesTax(PropK)EP32		TO198		Bus TSP		715736		742061		800000		809479		1000000		4067276

		SalesTax(PropK)EP44		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization				1656191								1656191

		TSFExpansionFY23		TO077		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		1054033										1054033

		TSFExpansionFY23		TO229		N Judah: Judah Street Quick Build		2000501										2000501

		TSFExpansionFY24		TO081		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)				1108905								1108905

		TSFExpansionFY26		TO222		29 Sunset Muni Forward								1360091				1360091

		TSFExpansionFY27		TO077		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements										1404216		1404216

		TSFStreetsFY23		TO223		Powell Street Plaza & Transit Reliability Improvements		420000										420000

		TSFStreetsFY24		TO077		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements				300000								300000

		TSFStreetsFY24		TO213		M Oceanview TPP				120000								120000

		TSFStreetsFY25		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization						20000						20000

		TSFStreetsFY25		TO077		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements						300000						300000

		TSFStreetsFY25		TO228		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements						100000						100000

		TSFStreetsFY26		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization								6400				6400

		TSFStreetsFY26		TO077		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements								300000				300000

		TSFStreetsFY26		TO205		Equity Strategy Improvements								90000				90000

		TSFStreetsFY27		TO000		Reserve Transit Optimization										6400		6400

		TSFStreetsFY27		TO077		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements										300000		300000

		TSFStreetsFY27		TO205		Equity Strategy Improvements										90000		90000

		Grand Total						46,101,984.00		38,815,265.00		86,028,980.00		88,790,194.00		71,745,784.00		331,482,207.00





Sheet5

		Cost Object ID		CIP Program		Priority		Project		CIP ID		Phase		Fund		FY23		FY24		FY25		FY26		FY27		FY23-27 Total

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		14 Mission: Downtown TPP		TO055		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25						538809						538,809.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		14 Mission: Downtown TPP		TO055		4-CON		SalesTax(PropK)EP1		12554233										12,554,233.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		14 Mission: Downtown TPP		TO055		4-CON		Cap&TradeAHSCFY23		4500000										4,500,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		14 Mission: Downtown TPP		TO055		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		150841										150,841.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		14 Mission: Outer Mission (South of Randall) Transit Priority Project		TO054		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26										1360000		1,360,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		14 Mission: Outer Mission (South of Randall) Transit Priority Project		TO054		2-PE		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26								1520000				1,520,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		27 Bryant: Transit Reliability Project		TO070		4-CON		IPICSOMAFY25						706639						706,639.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		27 Bryant: Transit Reliability Project		TO070		4-CON		IPICSOMAFY24				544000								544,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		27 Bryant: Transit Reliability Project		TO070		4-CON		IPICSOMAFY23				811030								811,030.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		27 Bryant: Transit Reliability Project		TO070		3-DD		IPICSOMAFY23		450000										450,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		27 Bryant: Transit Reliability Project		TO070		2-PE		IPICSOMAFY23		100000										100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		29 Sunset Muni Forward		TO222		4-CON		TSFExpansionFY26								1360091				1,360,091.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		29 Sunset Muni Forward		TO222		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26								784982				784,982.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		29 Sunset Muni Forward		TO222		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY25						1313668						1,313,668.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		29 Sunset Muni Forward		TO222		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24				525919								525,919.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		29 Sunset Muni Forward		TO222		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24				5790613								5,790,613.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		29 Sunset Muni Forward		TO222		4-CON		Cap&TradeAHSCFY26								3291580				3,291,580.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		29 Sunset Muni Forward		TO222		4-CON		Cap&TradeAHSCFY24						1000000						1,000,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		29 Sunset Muni Forward		TO222		3-DD		PropAANoSubTypeFY24				1000000								1,000,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		29 Sunset Muni Forward		TO222		3-DD		Cap&TradeAHSCFY24				1276240		276240						1,552,480.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		30 Stockton: 3rd Street Transit Priority Project (TPP)		TO208		4-CON		IPICSOMAFY27										6600000		6,600,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		30 Stockton: 3rd Street Transit Priority Project (TPP)		TO208		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24				3457126								3,457,126.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		6		Bayshore Caltrain Station Upgrades		TO203		4-CON		SalesTax(PropK)EP27				2000000		1500000						3,500,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Bayview Community Shuttle		TONEW		4-CON		CARBSTEPFY23				3191396		2961396		2964912				9,117,704.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Bayview Community Shuttle		TONEW		1-PLN		CARBSTEPFY23		1451396										1,451,396.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Bus Stop Lighting		TONEW		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		113910										113,910.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Bus Stop Lighting		TONEW		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24				113990								113,990.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Bus Stop Lighting		TONEW		2-PE		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		116070										116,070.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Bus Stop Lighting		TONEW		1-PLN		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		53000										53,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Bus TSP		TO198		4-CON		SalesTax(PropK)EP32		715736		742061		800000		809479		1000000		4,067,276.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Bus TSP		TO198		4-CON		IPICSOMAFY27										1755283		1,755,283.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Bus TSP		TO198		4-CON		IPICSOMAFY26								1085400				1,085,400.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Bus TSP		TO198		4-CON		IPICSOMAFY25						1684858.5						1,684,858.50

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Bus TSP		TO198		4-CON		IPICSOMAFY23						432770						432,770.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		7		E/F Line Improvements: Extension to Aquatic Park		TO085		1-PLN		SalesTax(PropK)EP11		100000										100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		6		E/F Line Improvements: Fisherman's Wharf Relocation		TO215		4-CON		SalesTax(PropK)EP11		1100000										1,100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		6		E/F Line Improvements: Fisherman's Wharf Relocation		TO215		2-PE		SalesTax(PropK)EP11		250000										250,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		6		E/F Line Improvements: Fisherman's Wharf Relocation		TO215		1-PLN		SalesTax(PropK)EP11		100000										100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		4		Equity Strategy Improvements		TO205		3-DD		TSFStreetsFY27										90000		90,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		4		Equity Strategy Improvements		TO205		3-DD		TSFStreetsFY26								90000				90,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		4		Equity Strategy Improvements		TO205		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25						90000						90,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		4		Equity Strategy Improvements		TO205		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		90000										90,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		4		Equity Strategy Improvements		TO205		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24				90000								90,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)		TO081		4-CON		TSFExpansionFY24				1108905								1,108,905.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)		TO081		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY25						2082964						2,082,964.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)		TO081		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24				421887								421,887.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)		TO081		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		787463										787,463.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)		TO081		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25						6067531						6,067,531.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)		TO081		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24				102843								102,843.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)		TO081		4-CON		Cap&TradeAHSCFY25						3291580						3,291,580.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geary BRT Phase 2 (TO081)		TO081		4-CON		Cap&TradeLCTOPTPI						4906976						4,906,976.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geneva/San Jose M-Line Terminal		TO202		2-PE		SalesTax(PropK)EP13				1208408								1,208,408.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Geneva/San Jose M-Line Terminal		TO202		1-PLN		SalesTax(PropK)EP13		498000										498,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		J Church		TO211		4-CON		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY25						20000000						20,000,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		J Church		TO211		3-DD		SalesTax(PropK)EP1		3184360										3,184,360.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		J Church		TO211		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		434643										434,643.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		K Ingleside TPP		TO212		4-CON		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY27										13334400		13,334,400.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		K Ingleside TPP		TO212		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25						631282						631,282.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		K Ingleside TPP		TO212		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24				1000000		1461823						2,461,823.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		K Ingleside TPP		TO212		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23				546895								546,895.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		K Ingleside TPP		TO212		3-DD		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY25						1665000						1,665,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		K Ingleside TPP		TO212		2-PE		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24				300000								300,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		M Oceanview TPP		TO213		4-CON		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY25						20000000						20,000,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		M Oceanview TPP		TO213		3-DD		TSFStreetsFY24				120000								120,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		M Oceanview TPP		TO213		3-DD		PropAANoSubTypeFY23		1000000										1,000,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		M Oceanview TPP		TO213		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24				2157157								2,157,157.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		M Oceanview TPP		TO213		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		182843										182,843.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		7		M-Line Park Merced Surface Realignment		TO219		3-DD		ParkMercedFY23						0		12908350				12,908,350.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		7		M-Line Park Merced Surface Realignment		TO219		2-PE		ParkMercedFY23						6950650						6,950,650.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		8		N Judah: Judah Street Quick Build		TO229		4-CON		RM3CoreCapacityFY23		9083										9,083.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		8		N Judah: Judah Street Quick Build		TO229		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		1156304										1,156,304.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		8		N Judah: Judah Street Quick Build		TO229		4-CON		TSFExpansionFY23		2000501										2,000,501.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		N Judah: Judah Street TPP		TO214		4-CON		IPICHUBFY27										6180688		6,180,688.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		N Judah: Judah Street TPP		TO214		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26										494312		494,312.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		N Judah: Judah Street TPP		TO214		4-CON		Cap&TradeTIRCPCycleFY27										20000000		20,000,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		N Judah: Judah Street TPP		TO214		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26								3300000				3,300,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		N Judah: Judah Street TPP		TO214		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25						3704000						3,704,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		N Judah: Judah Street TPP		TO214		2-PE		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24				1940000								1,940,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		N Judah: Judah Street TPP		TO214		2-PE		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		248960										248,960.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		7		Powell Street Plaza & Transit Reliability Improvements		TO223		4-CON		ATP		4440000										4,440,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		7		Powell Street Plaza & Transit Reliability Improvements		TO223		3-DD		TSFStreetsFY23		420000										420,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		7		Powell Street Plaza & Transit Reliability Improvements		TO223		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		80000										80,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		TSFStreetsFY27										6400		6,400.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		TSFStreetsFY26								6400				6,400.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		TSFStreetsFY25						20000						20,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		SalesTax(PropK)EP44				1656191								1,656,191.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY27						0				150000		150,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26				0				150000				150,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		SalesTax(PropK)EP27		605151										605,151.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		SalesTax(PropK)EP22U		3681023										3,681,023.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		SalesTax(PropK)EP2				3590810								3,590,810.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		SalesTax(PropK)EP11				1008866								1,008,866.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		SalesTax(PropK)EP10				728295								728,295.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		RM3CoreCapacityFY23		452074										452,074.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		IPICSOMAFY27										15578905		15,578,905.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		IPICSOMAFY25						148849.5						148,849.50

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		IPICHUBFY26								442000				442,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		IPICHUBFY25						628448						628,448.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		IPICHUBFY24				135524								135,524.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		IPICHUBFY23		339200										339,200.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		Cap&TradeAHSCFY27										3291580		3,291,580.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		Cap&TradeAHSCFY24				1947520								1,947,520.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		Cap&TradeAHSCFY23		2083160										2,083,160.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		ParkMercedFY23								19141000		0		19,141,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		N/A		Reserve Transit Optimization		TO000		5-Reserve		ParkMercedFY24								40436000				40,436,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		1		Transbay Transit Center Traction Power Upgrade		TO227		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY23		1600000										1,600,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements		TO228		3-DD		TSFStreetsFY25						100000						100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements		TO228		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26										100000		100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements		TO228		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26								100000				100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements		TO228		3-DD		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24				100000								100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements		TO228		1-PLN		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24						46758						46,758.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements		TO228		1-PLN		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY25						53242						53,242.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements		TO228		1-PLN		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24				100000								100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements		TO228		1-PLN		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY27										100000		100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		3		Transit Collision Reduction Spots Improvements		TO228		1-PLN		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY26								100000				100,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		4-CON		TSFExpansionFY23		1054033										1,054,033.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseStreetsFY24				433399								433,399.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		4-CON		GeneralFundPopBaseTransitFY24				366190		486653						852,843.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		4-CON		TSFExpansionFY27										1404216		1,404,216.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		4-CON		RM3CoreCapacityFY23						2178843						2,178,843.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		3-DD		TSFStreetsFY27										150000		150,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		3-DD		TSFStreetsFY26								150000				150,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		3-DD		TSFStreetsFY25						150000						150,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		3-DD		TSFStreetsFY24				150000								150,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		2-PE		TSFStreetsFY27										150000		150,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		2-PE		TSFStreetsFY26								150000				150,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		2-PE		TSFStreetsFY25						150000						150,000.00

		TO		Transit Optimization		2		Transit Reliability Spot Improvements		TO077		2-PE		TSFStreetsFY24				150000								150,000.00

																		FY 2022-23 Budget		9-Month Spend

																		$2,958,000		$1,732,000
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund
MBTIF Event Hours of Services - POLICE

Fiscal 
Month

Hours Cost

1 436                      $55,121 
2 138                      $19,011 
3 1,166                   $132,750 
4 1,752                   $244,862 
5 1,978                   $266,265 
6 1,713                   $121,811 
7 1,821                   $250,274 
8 1,467                   $202,944 
9 3,253                   $438,992 

Grand Total 14,019                $1,732,030 



SFDPW
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund
MBTIF Event Expenditures - SFDPW

*Q3 expenditure figures are preliminary and are pending final review and reconciliation.
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Mission Bay Transportation Improvement Fund
SFDPW Planned Deployment in FY 2022-23 vs. Current Deployment

• 2 Hours of Post-Event Cleanup (to 
begin 1 hour after event end time)

• Field crew of 6 general laborers, 2 

truck drivers, and 1 working supervisor

Level 1: 
<5k 
(20 

Events) 

•4 Hours of Post-Event Cleanup (to 

begin 1 hour after event end time)

•Field crew of 6 general laborers, 2 

truck drivers, and 1 working supervisor

Level 2: 
>=5k to 

<10k
(68 

Events) 

•4 Hours of Post-Event Cleanup (to 

begin 1 hour after event end time)

•Field crew of 6 general laborers, 2 

truck drivers, and 1 working supervisor

Level 3: 
>10k
(112 

Events)

*Staffing levels and service subject to exception depending on event requirements.
**YE Projection is based on preliminary Q3 expenditure figures.

Based on actuals, the average working hours 
per class, per event are:

Operations Supervisor 0.6 Hours
Working Supervisor 4.1 Hours
General Laborer 30.0 Hours
Truck Driver 3.3 Hours

Based on actuals, the average cost per event 
through FY 2022-23 Q3 is approx. $4,609.

Planned* Current

$50K

$350K

$580K

$461K
YE Projection** 

for 91 events



Thank You
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